
Assistant to the Director
Kevin Costello

kcostello@ssd.org
530-305-4579

International Camporee 
Director

Ron Whitehead
269-208-1344

whitehead@andrews.edu

Assistant
Sue Young

269-471-4976
sue@cye.org

Facility Director
Vern Byrd

269-208-7183
 vernbyrd@me.com

Dispatch Coordinator
?

Administration
Sue Young

269-471-4976
sue@cye.org

Administrative Asst.
Janelle Dalson
269-277-7414

jdalson@gmail.com
Dispatch Coord.
Heather Moore
815-325-4468

heather.morre.m@gma
il.com

Onsite Comm. 
Director

April Romuald
651-226-4686

aprilromuald@gmail.com
Associate Director

Jill Smuda
717-321-3637

jillsmuda@gmail.com
Volunteer 

Coordinator/
Dispatcher
Alvina Cook

763-439-1167
cookiestamps@gmail.c

om

Offsite Comm. Dir.
NAD Comm Dir.

Dan Weber
443-391-7153

DanWeber@nadadventis
t.org

Associate Director
Julio Munoz

301-318-9523 
juliomunoz@nadadven

tist.org
Dispatch Coordinator

Dan Weber
443-391-7153

DanWeber@nadadventis
t.org

International Guest 
Director

Glynis Bradfield
269-845-0178 

glynisb@andrews.edu
Associate Director

Nestor Osman
269-769-8369

osman@andrews.edu
Dispatch Coordinator

Jeffery Masengi
269-999-2853

jeffreymasengi@yahoo.com

Associate Director
Tim McMillen
530-575-7255

Daytime Director
Eddie Heinrich
530-966-3483

eddie.heinrich@nccs
da.com

Dispatch 
Coordinator
Tim McMillen
530-575-7255

International Activities 
Coordinator

Nestor Osman
269-769-8369

osman@andrews.edu 

Nighttime 
Assistant Director

Ben Lundquist
480-399-2483 

benjaminkeithlundquist@gmai
l.com

Nighttime Admin Assistant
Hannah Sloan
240-472-8883

cicmainstageasst@gmail.com
Jharony Fernandez-Gibbs

917-628-4683
jharonyf@gmail.com
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Onsite Director
Eddie Heinrich
530-966-3483

eddie.heinrich@nccs
da.com

Special Events 
Director

Gene Clapp
210-380-0698

specialevents@campor
ee.org

Asst. Director
Nestor Osman

Associate 
Director

Barry Becker
423-505-6415

bpbecker@sout
hern.edu

Associate 
Director

Martin Bradfield
269-470-6786

martinb@andre
ws.edu

Safety Director
Bob Wong

909-362-4690
bwong@sccsda.org

bobjwong@gmail.com
Assistant Director 

Jim Oliver
909-844-5728

campcedarfalls@sbcglob
al.net

Dispatch Coordinator
Office Manager 
Brenda Richards

423-972-5137
brichards@sccsda.org

Photography 
Team

Coordinator
Dan Weber

443-391-7153
DanWeber@nadadve

ntist.org

Atlantic Union
Ednor Davison 

communication@atlan
ticunion.org

Church in Canada
Stan Jensen

909-433-0011
jensen.stan@adventis

t.ca
Columbia Union

Celeste Ryan Blyden
410-997-3414

cryan@columbiaunion
.net

Lake Union
Gary Burns

269-473-8242
editor@lucsdsa.org
Mid-America Union

Brenda Dickerson
402-484-3011

brenda@outlookmag.
org

N. Pacific Union
Steven Vistaunet

360-857-7043
info@gleanernow.com

Pacific Union
Ray Tetz

805-413-7280
ray@puconline.org
Southern Union
Steven Norman

snorman@southernun
ion.com

Southwestern Union
Jessica Lozano
817-295-0476

jlozano@swuc.org

Social Media
Coordinator

Victory Kovach
817-933-6049

victory@cye.org
GC Comm. 

Williams Costa Jr.
301-680-6312

AdventistNews@gc.a
dventist.org

International 
Communication 

Coordinator
Dan Weber

443-391-7153
DanWeber@nadadve

ntist.org

Tents
Martin Bradfield
269-470-6786

martinb@andrews.edu

Golf Carts/Fuel
Laura Becker

lbecker@southern.edu

Port-o-lets
Pit Stop

Pole & Drape
GES-Shipping

Signs
Don Hill

303-898-9676 / 
303-871-9372

donald.hill1@hotmail.
com

Tables & 
Chairs

Freeway Flag Poles
Don Hill

303-898-9676 / 
303-871-9372

donald.hill1@hotmail.
com

Snow Fence

Camping/Septic 
Flush

Pit Stop

Volunteer Staff 
Camping

Chad Bernard
517-927-9115

cbernard@misda.org
Margaret Gallant

Main Stage Liaison
Bob Boggess
423-991-2491

bobboggess@epbfi.c
om

Stages
Vern Byrd

269-208-7183
 vernbyrd@me.com

GES-Shipping
Dan Carr

Propane Sales

Ice Sales
TLT Coordinator

Tracy Wood
503-860-6623

tracywood@nadadve
ntist.org

Trash Containers

Shower Emergency 
Clean Team

Ground Trash
TLT Coordinator

Tracy Wood 
503-860-6623

tracywood@nadadve
ntist.org

Bleachers
Vern Byrd

Equipment/Tools

RV Staff Park
Patty Byrd

RV Overflow Park
Patty Byrd

On Site Shuttle

Reusable Items 
Collection 

Becky Ziesmer
beckyz1228@gmail.c

om Risk Management
David Fournier
240-463-9866

dfournier@adventistri
sk.org

EAA Museum
Bill Wood’s MCC
Frankie Vasquez

978-549-2477
williamwood44@gmail

.com

2-Way Radio
Beancom

Weather Emergency
Wanda Swensen 

269-208-1298
wandas@andrews.edu

Fire Safety

Chaplaincy 
Coordinator
Gary Thurber

gary.thurber@maucsd
a.org

 Main Stage Security
Own Security 24/7

Dentist 

Emergency Text 
Messages
Jim Oliver 

909-844-5728

Daily Newspaper
Pat Spangler
269-449-5815

spanglep@andrews.edu

Lost & Found
Sue Nelson

970-227-0962
sue@rmcyouth.org
Connie Bohlender

970-284-5354

Information Booths
Lonny Nelson
402-802-8131

lonnynelson@gmail.com

Mobile PA
Prince Lewis

305-213-0921
prince.lewis@secsda.org

Internal Messaging 
Coordinator

April Romuald
651-226-4686

aprilromuald@gmail.com

Post Office
Ken & Carol Ellstrom

320-582-0809
KCellstrom68@gmail

.com

Radio Station
Kenny Grant

940-701-2301
ken32221@gmail.com

IT/Wi-Fi
Todd Gardner
517-896-2183

tgardner@glaa.net

Daytime Activity 
Film Crew Coord

Kristina Daley
313-919-8671

kspen2012@gmail.c
om

2024 Camporee 
Promo. Video 
Coordinator 

Michelle Hamel
michelle@vmul.com

Emergency 
Communication 

Coordinator
Dan Weber

443-391-7153
DanWeber@nadadve

ntist.org

Atlantic Union
David McKenzie

dmckenzie@atlanticu
nion.org

Canada
Brian Wahl

604-308-5627
dmckenzie@atlanticu

nion.org

Columbia Union
Paulo Macena

pmacena@njcsda.org

Lake Union
Craig Harris

517-316-1570
charris@misda.org

Mid-America Union
Roger Wade

213-422-5318
roger.wade@maucsd

a.org
N. Pacific Union

Rob Lang
423-322-7996

rob.lang@nw.npuc.org

Pacific Union
Eddie Heinrich
530-966-3486

eddie.heinrich@nccs
da.com

Southern Union
Ken Rogers

678-836-8284
krogers@southernuni

on.com
 

Southwestern Union
 Helvis Moody
832-876-1161

hmoody@swuc.org

NAD Youth Director
Tracy Wood

503-860-6623
tracywood@nadadve

ntist.org
NAD Pathfinder 

Director
Armando Miranda

301-680-6472
ArmandoMiranda@n

adadventist.org

Honors 
Coordinator

Brenda Brandy
925-586-2058

mrsbear61@gmail.com

Basic Drill
Joel Hutchins
301-802-8326

thsldu@comcast.net

Advanced Drill
Joel Hutchins

Drill & Drum Corps
Joel Hutchins

Activity Zones
1 - 4

SOTR Staff
530-966-3483

eddie@nccsda.com

Fancy Drill
Joel Hutchins

Hanger D
Dixie & Arnold Plata

Hanger C
Ruth Horton

773-459-6730
Ruth.Horton@lakeu

nion.org

Hanger B
Alice Merril

209-747-8387
alice.merill@nccsda.com

Hanger A
Exhibit and Hanger 

Coord.
Wanda Poole
269-876-7055

wpoole37@gmail.com

Concrete Areas
Mary Jane Tait
530-518-8025

rnprofessr@sbcglob
al.net

Euro-Asia
Gennady Kasap

kasap@esd.adventist.
org

Inter-American
Al Powell

powellal@interamerica
.org

North Asia-Pacific
Nak Hyung “James” 

Kim
nhkim@nsdadventist.o

rg

Israel Field
Sergey Gregorev

sgreg@netvision.net.il

South Pacific
Nick Kross

nkross@adventist.org.
au

South America
Carlos Campitelli

carlos.campitelli@adv
entistas.org.br

Udolcy Zukowski
udolcy.z@adventistas.

org.br

Southern Africa-
Indian Ocean
Busi Khumalo

khumalob@sid.adventi
st.org

Southern Asia-
Pacific

Kevin & Teresa 
Costello

kcostello@ssd.org

Trans-European
Peter Bo Bohenson

pbohsen@ted.adventi
st.org

West-Central Africa
Ugochukwu Elems

elems@wad.adventist.
org

Southern Asia
Benoy Tirkey

benoy.tirkey@gmail.co
m

GC
Youth Director
Gary Blanchard
940-233-0003

BlanchardG@gc.adve
ntist.org

GC 
Pathfinder Director

Andres Peralta
516-444-2405

peraltaa@gc.adventist
.org

Assistant 
Nashonie Chang
nashonie@att.net

East Central Africa
Magulilo Mwakalonge
web@ecd.adventist.org

Inter European
Jonatan Tejel

jonatan.tejel@eud.adv
entist.org

North America
Tracy Woods

Armando Miranda
Vandeon Griffin

Bus Shuttle
Paulo Tenorio Texas 
Conference Master 

Guide
301-213-2025

ptenorio@txsda.org

Dairy Farm
Eric Chavez

608-296-2126
ericcha2005@gmail.com  

Shelina Bonjour
612-443-4511

shelina.bonjour@mn
sda.com

Pollack Water Park
Bill Wood

78-549-2477
williamwood44@gm

ail.com
YMCA

Pedro Perez
Pedro.Perez@florida

conference.com
Bus Park

Chesapeak 
Conference

??

 Off Site 
Excursions Public 

Tours
Beth Tengowski
920-254-3342

www.intunetravelage
ncy.com

Ice Skating
Brian Wahl

604-308-5627
bwahl@bcadventist.ca

Monominee Park 
Zoo

Bill Wood

Beach
Charlie Thompson

317-385-9484
cpbhk@yahoo.com

Golf Tournament
Travis Sager

832-392-9148
golf@camporee.org

Sailing
Charlie Thompson

317-385-9484
cpbhk@yahoo.com

Soccer
Edwin Martin
905-571-1022

emartin@adventisto
ntario.org

Boating, Water 
Skiing, Tubing
Ed Eberhardt
615-420-0494

callmeedthen@hotm
ail.com

Canoeing
Michael Campos

630-856-2857
mcampos@ilcsda.org 

Basketball
Helvis Moody
832-876-1161

hmoody@swuc.org

Ski Show
Bill Wood

Settlers Mill- Mini 
Golf

Edwin Marton (am)
Patrick Graham (pm)

Blood Bank
Gene Clapp

Daly Onsite Parade
Rogers Johnson
817-235-8157

rogers_j_2000@yah
oo.com

Flag Raising & 
Lowering

Rogers Johnson
817-235-8157

rogers_j_2000@yah
oo.com

Young Eagles
Bill Greenley

269-782-4395
wgreenley@gmail.com

BMX DEMO
Gene Clapp

210-380-0698
gene@geneclapp.com

Horseback Riding 
in Arena

(Possible TBC)
Helvis Moody
832-876-1161

hmoody@swuc.org

Vintage Car Show
Lloyd Clapp

clapplloyd@gmail.com

Cannon 
Ministry

Jim Litchfield
615-456-6639

jltchfld@yahoo.com

5K Fun Run
Victor Brown

937-762-1269
Victor.Brown@ketter

inghealth.org

Compassion 
Ministries - 
Outreach

Paulo Macena
973-600-1589

pmacena@njcsda.org 
Jose Cortes Jr.
301-310-1164

josecortesjr@nadad
ventist.org

EAA Museum
Jim & Becky 

Ingersoll
770-846-7222

jci143@Icloud.com
EAA Museum 

Security
BackPack Coord.
Frankie Vasquez 

MCC Coord.
978-870-3672

fravanena@yahoo.c
om

Project Support
David Clark

Camporee YA 
Staff 

Coordinator
Chad Bernard
517-927-9115

cbernard@misda.org

Tool Trailer
Maranatha

Semi Trailer 
Walls

Maranatha

Entrances Up/
Down

Maranatha

Maranatha 
Coordinator
Roger Hatch

614-205-1688
wrhatch1@yahoo.com

Public Media 

WR Largest 
Potatoe

?

Production 
Management 

Company
—

SBHH
Rachel Quan
John Monroe

Project Support 
Management
Gerald New
828-734-9816

gnews98@hotmail.com
PSM Assistant 
Carrie Brown 

McClurg
740-485-9766

annb2004@yahoo.
com

NT Program 
Producer

Christian Lighthall
269-921-5731

christianlighthall@gm
ail.com

Assistant 
Producer
Jeff Wines

Bible Story 
Producer

Betty Whitehead
269-313-7277

bettywhitehead5@ho
tmail.com

Assistant Director
Jenny Shrestha
269-861-5652

shresthj@andrews.
edu

Logistics Director
Wendy Eberhardt

615-420-0484
weberhardt@azconfe

rence.org

Offsite Director
Bill Wood

978-549-2477
williamwood44@gmail.com

Asst. Director
Dan Whitlow

315-345-9282
dan@nyconf.org

Union/NAD 
Representatives

Medical Director
David Mayor
630-363-9902

dad@mayorfamily.com
Asst. Director - 

Ambulance
Pam Krueger
715-573-0268

pam.krueger@aspirus.
org

Nighttime Program Director
Lindsey Pratt
209-743-6155

nighttimedir@camporee.org
Dispatch Coordinator

Hannah Sloan
240-472-8883

cicmainstageasst@gmail.com

Stage
Premier Global 

Productions

Fireworks
Christian 
Lighthall

Audio
REACH

Backstage 
Offices, Trailers, 

Tents, 
Backstage 
Fencing, 

Generatos/Fuel, 
Portalets

Rachel Quan

Internet/Radio
WOMBO

LED Screens & 
Cameras

Screenworks 
Andy Gerber

Drama Stage 
Manager

Martin Young
—

Assistant
David Lacy

Make-Up
Amy Bosire

Hair & Beards
Rachel Wilson

Co- Drama Dir.
Alex Delaola

dalaola.alexander@
gmail.com
Heidi Litell

Script, Stage & 
Scenic Design, 

Story Sets, Layout, 
Landscaping, 

Coordinating with 
SBHH, McGuire, 

Lighting, AV, 
Sceens

Betty Whitehead

Props Director & 
Designer

Noelle Lacy

Costume 
Coordinator

Betty Whitehead 
—

Costume Designer/
Seamstress

Vanya Kovacheva

Entrances & 
Entrance Staff

Production Support
Bob Bogess

423-991-2491
bobboggess@epbfi.

com

Fox Valley Church 
Coord.

Eric Chavez
608-296-2126

ericcha2005@gmail.com  

Green Room
Nathaniel Gibbs
971-285-7662

patientsaint1412@g
mail.com

Bible Collection
Larry Dalson

larrydalson@hotmail
.com

VIP Seating/
Parking

Ken Rodgers
678-836-8284

krogers@southernun
ion.com

Food Service 
Coordinator

Theresa & Bob 
Southard

Baptism 
Bob Cundiff

207-400-9602
baptism@camporee.

org
Assistant

Brian Syfert
864-607-0304

 Backstage 
Tours

Norma Villareal
nvillareal@cccsd

a.org
Assistant 

Faralyn Medor

Ushers
Patty Majano

Friday Night 
Vespers Coord.
Chad Bernard
517-927-9115

cbernard@misda.org

Sabbath AM & 
Investiture 

Coordinator
 Cheryl Logan
269-277-9323

Sabbath Offering
Ron Herr

269-845-0205

Talent
Coordinator

Linda Moshetti
269-240-5319

camporeemainstaget
alent@gmail.com

Sign Language
Melissa Beattie
920-629-0928

Choir Director
Philip Byrd

mrbyrd24@me.com

Program Stage 
Manager

Dustin Johnson
617-682-5133

dustintake5@gmail.com 
Assistant Stage 

Manager
Brianna Payne

Flags
Brian Litzenberger

itzenbergerb@gmail.com

Drum Corps
Darrel Edwards

Hope Channel 
Broadcasting
Philip Matthew
301-680-5106
Russ Molder

Content Produce
Philip Riley

Translation
Gerardo Oudri
269-519-4075

Pro-Presenter
Nathan Vemil

Day In Review
Erik Stenbakken
970-978-6937

Interactive Quiz
Christian Lighthall

269-921-5731

Praise Team
Chad Angasan 
907-493-2127
Felipe Mendes
774-287-5700

Ventriloquist
Ryan & Lily

Int. Prayers
Glynis Bradfield
269-845-0178 

glynisb@andrews.edu
NAD Prayers

Anthony Whitlow

Hevay Equipment 
Manager

Maranatha

Heavy Equipment
Martin Bradfield

Web Coordinator
April Romuald
651-226-4686

aprilromuald@gmail.com

Registration
Serge Gedeon
321-368-4795

serge@cye.org
Registration Assoc.

Valeria Gonzalez
269-362-1596

valeria@cye.org
Registration 

Assistant
Logan Harrison
503-956-8351

Teresa Costello

Fundraising
Ron Whitehead
269-208-1344

Food Concession
Dan Burtnett

574-315-4191
camporeefoodconcessi

ons@gmail.com

Exhibitors/
Concessions
Wanda Poole
269-876-7055

wpoole37@gmail.com

Legal Attorney
 Barbara Dunn
312-214-4837

barbara.dunnoneal@bt
law.com

Nick Miller
574-274-5207

nmiller@freedom-
law.com

Volunteer  
Coordinator
Edith Guifarro
262-397-5353

camporeevolunteers@
gmail.com
  Volunteer 

Coordinator 
Assistant

Esther Guifarro
262-424-0992

Souvenir Video
Brad Forbes (Advent 

Source)
brad@adventsource.org

Staff Store Manager
Betty Beattie-Chrispell

920-915-7662
travelnutoo@gmail.com

VIP/Hospitality
Don & Barbara Livesay

269-282-2534
vip@camporee.org

Pin Coordinator

TLT Coordinator
Tracy Wood

503-860-6623
tracywood@nadadvent

ist.org

Camp Staff
Coordinator
Chad Bernard
517-927-9115

cbernard@misda.org
Assistant

Margaret Gallant
252-619-8712

magshome@me.com

Camporee Manual 
Nestor Osman
269-769-8369

osman@andrews.edu

Special Needs 
Coordinator

Terry Trecartin
423-645-5684

specialneeds@campor
ee.org

Prayer Tent 
Coordinator

Steven & Ernestine 
Poenitz 

317-753-9937
steven.poenitz@lake

union.org

2019 Evangelism
 CYE Staff

Showers/Gray 
Water

Pit Stop

Pre-planning Video 
Coordinator

Michelle Hamel
269-845-5457

michelle@vmul.com

Print Map 
Coordinator

April Romuald

Pass Coordinator
April Romuald

Flip Chart 
Coordinator

April Romuald

Banner/Sign 
Coordinator

April Romuald

Marketing Coord
Baptism/Prayer 
Tent/Bible & B
Samuel Vega
214-624-4942

svega@txsda.org

Gate Signs 
Coordinator

April Romuald

24-HR Main Stage 
Security

Craig Heinrich
Assistant

Yohann Duerksen
Security Camera

Joseph 
Pakkianathan

j.pakkianathan@veri
zon.net

Intl. Vilage 
Coordinator

Nestor Osman
269-769-8369
osman@andre

ws.edu

International 
Registration
Dania Luna

541-749-8684
danial@andrew

s.edu

GMEU
Melanie Waxwat

melanie.wixwat@adve
ntistmena.org

IT Support/ WiFi

Pool Maintenance
Coordinator
Even Molina

Actors’s Village 
Coordinator

Danny Verdugo

Runner/Town Trip 
Coordinator
Randy Griffin

Lighting
Bandit

Lighting 
Designer

Mark Carver

Fight Director
Jeff Colangelo

A/V Production 
Coordinator

Michelle Hamel
269-845-5457

michelle@vmul.com

Script Writers
Andrew Strong

Brian Sitler

On-Stage Host
Chelsea Manasco

Brianna Dale

Off-Stage VOA
Ron Derrick

Stage Scenic 
Design & Sets
McGuire Scenic

Don McGuire

Medical Building
Jim Oliver

909-844-5728
campcedarfalls@sbcg

lobal.net

Hanger Security
Lee Batton

214-991-6332
lee_batton@sbcglobal

.net
Hanger Perimeter
Edwardo Gonzales
eduardo@gnzlz.org

24hs Entrances/
gates

Juan Gomes
951-833-5206

jandsgomez@yahoo.c
om

Grounds Patrol
Ben Chow

562-305-9897
Bchau1975@gmail.com

Assistant
Edwardo Gonzalez

805-906-8844
eduardo@gnzlz.org

Radio & IT
Andres Lam

626-389-7955
lam.andres.s@gmail.c

om

WR Largest Human 
Cross

Pete Maldonado
413-222-6114

pmaldonado@pacon
ference.org

Errol McLean
mcleane@andrews.

edu

Red Barn Staff 
Kitchen

Mark Howell
269-471-3234

mark@dunesdist.com

WR Largest 
Pathfinder Scarf 
Marilyn Boismier

713-851-4845
marilyn@garyboismi

er.com

Business Director
Ron Herr

269-845-0205
herrr@andrews.edu
Assistant Business

Chip Meekma
269-845-8869

meekma@andrews.edu

World Record
Gene Clapp

210-380-0698
specialevents@cam

poree.org
Giant Scarf

Marilyn Boismier
Marilyn Boismier

713-851-4845
marilyn@garyboismi

er.com
Human Cross

Pete Maldonado
Pete Maldonado

413-222-6114
pmaldonado@pacon

ference.org
Errol McLean

Speaker
Damian Chandler

206-353-8000 

LED Screens
Christian Lighthall

269-921-5731

First Nation Village 
Ken Denslow

kendenslow@nadad
ventist.org

Motocross DEMO
Gene Clapp

Dancing Horse 
Show & Demo

Gene Clapp

WR Pulling the 
Engine

?

WR Persons doing 
Jumping Jacks 1’

Calvin Brooks
305-773-4352

roy101748@aol.com
WR Persons 

Jumping in place 1’
Jeff Akenburger

jakenburger@misda.
org

WR Largest Piggy 
Back Race
Chris Clapp

chris@chrisclapp.com

WR Fastest 
time to erect a Tent

?

Drone Coordinator
Ben Freeman
269-473-8218

ben.freeman@lakeu
nion.org 

NAD Associate 
Director

Vandeon Griffin
vandeongriffin@nada

dventist.org

Brave Heart Village 
Sherri Uhrig

443-391-7244
sherriuhrig@nadadv

entist.org

Pathfinder Tribute
Randy Griffin

randygriffindds@gm
ail.com

iPad 
Coordinator

Stanley Knight
651-704-3073

 Project Chosen
Josue Feliciano
978-515-2648
Carl Rodriquez
978-410-4949

Mosquito Control 
Coord.

Vern Byrd
269-208-7183

Live Desk
Brenda Walsh
Alex Aguilera

Camara Work
Baron Williams

baronw@baronprod
uction.com

Baptismal Pool Up/
Down Coordinator

Wayne Moon

EAA Grounds
Vern Byrd

269-208-7183

Contact Information


